COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RECEIVED
JUL 2 2 2016
Public Service
In the Matterof: Commission
THE APPLICATION OF BATH COUNTY WATER )
DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC )

Borrower Information:
Name:
Data Universal Numbering system (DUNS) No.*:
KIA Loan Number:
Street Address
Federal Congressional District(s) of Borrower
Utility Service Area:
5 ti t ^
*if the DUNS No. provided above is registered under a different name than the recipient of
funding, please provide the registration name below:
DUNS Name
*lf the recipient has not yet obtained a DUNS Number, please do so no later than 30 days after
the KIA Board approval date of your loan request and provide notification to KIA of the number
once issued. For instructions on DUNS registration, please contactjeff.abshire@ky.gov.
Physical Location of Project (Primarv Place of Performance)
Street Address
City, State and Zip
(Zip must include 4 digit extension)
Federal Congressional District(s) of Project
Location
Reliance uoon Federal Assistance (please answer the below questions Yes or No
Did recipient receive 80% or more of its annual gross revenues from Federal
procurement contracts (and subcontracts) and Federal financial assistance subject
to the Transparency Act, as defined at 2 CFR 170.320 (and subawards) during the
last fiscal year?
Did recipient receive $25 million or more in annual gross revenues from Federal
procurement contracts (and subcontracts) and Federal financial assistance subject
to the Transparency Act, as defined at 2 CFR 170.320 (and subawards) during the
fast fiscal year?
Does the public have access to compensation of senior executives of the recipient
through periodic reports filed under Section 13A or 15D of the Securities Exchange
Act of 1934 or Section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986?
DUNS Registration Information: httD://fedaov.dnb.com/v^ehform OR 1-866-705-5711
Registration can be completed over the phone or via the web. Phone registration requests
take approximately 10 minutes and are free. Internet requests are fulfilled within 24 hours.
ATTACHMENT A
Bath County Water District
F16-011
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Reviewer Sarah Aitken
KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY Date September 3, 2015
FUND F. FEDERALLY ASSISTED DRINKING WATER KIA Loan Number F16-011
REVOLVING LOAN FUND WRIS Numtier WX21011034
BORROWER BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
BATH COUNTY
BRIEF DESCRIPTION
The Bath County Water District is requesting a Fund "F" loan In the amourrt of $925,470 for the Scattered Site System
Improvements 2015 project. The project will replace approximately 22,000 linear feet of6 inch waterline dueto significant water
loss as result of multiple watertine breaks. In addition, approximately 8,250 linear feet of existing undersized wateriine will be
replaced with 6 Inch PVC waterline. Lastly, this project will include rehabilitation of three pump stations within the [district's
distribution system to include a newstructure that will replace ttie White Oak pump station.
PROJECT FINANCING PROJECT BUDGET FID Fee % Actual %
Fund F Loan 3925,470 Administrative Expenses $16,736
Eng - [design / Const 9.2% 8.6% 67,570
Eng - Insp 6.1% 5.8% 45,500
Construction 718,500
Contingency 65,164
Other 12,000
TOTAL $925,470 TOTAL $925,470